

TOWN OF WEST NEWBURY CONSERVATION COMMISSION 381 Main Street, West Newbury, Mass. 01985 TEL: 978-363-1100 x126 EMAIL: conservation@wnewbury.org

AGENDA AMENDED ON 4/5/2024 at 11:30 AM

DATE: Tuesday April 9, 2024, 6:00 pm SIGNED:

DATE: 4/5/2024

<u>Open Session:</u> 6:00 PM by in person attendance 381 Main Street, West Newbury, MA 1st Floor Hearing Room or remote participation via Zoom (instructions below)

1. Public Info Session on Proposed Wetlands Protection Bylaw

- The proposed wetlands protection bylaw may be viewed on the Town website at: <u>https://www.wnewbury.org/conservation-commission/files/wetlands-protection-bylaw-3192024-final</u>
- Copies of the proposed bylaw will be available to review at the meeting
- The meeting will be recorded

Addendum to Meeting Notice regarding Remote Participation in Open Session Meeting

Public participation in this meeting of the West Newbury Conservation Commission will be available via remote participation. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen or participate in this meeting remotely may do so in the following manner:

Zoom Meeting

 Phone:
 646 558 8656

 Meeting ID:
 820 3053 6974

 Join at:
 https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82030536974

Every effort will be made to ensue that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the West Newbury website an audio or video recording of proceedings as soon as practicable after the meeting.

<u>Executive Session:</u> Immediately following the information session by in person attendance 381 Main Street, West Newbury, MA 1st Floor Hearing Room

1. MGL Ch. 30A §21(a) 6: To consider the purchase or value of real property if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the public body (*Meeting with Select Board regarding Sawmill Brook Conservation Area*).